
Electric Height Adjustable Desk1-Leg





1 1

1

M5x18 8

M4x12 4

Base

3

Side Bracket

Side Bracket

M4x12

   14  8
M5x18

 3

4   8

Washers

4mm

M6x16

4

4M6x16

Crossbar EndBase

Drawer

Foot

Crossbar End

Drawer

14

M6x8

M6x8



Install the foot from the picture as shown. Fix the beam and foot (Part #2) (Part #4) using
the number 4 machine screw (Part #11).

Attach Leveling studs (part #9) on the Feet (part#2)

.

Screws(part#11) to fix the frame
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Assemble the drawer through path way.



Pan Head Screws(part#12)

Use qty 2 of the Pan Head Screws (Part#15)
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Unplug the power cable and plug cord back in, Reset by holding“down”button for 5seconds.
The desk will reach its lowest height and slightly rises and stops.
(buzzer will remind by”bee” which means “reset” have finished)

If the desk crashed into something or there is a sudden force on it, our anti-collision feature 
will detect andmove the desk into opposite direction and stop.If the handset display“E8”,it 
is desk inclination remind and this code will disappear after 15seconds automatically.

If�the�handset�displays�"HOT",�let�the�base�rest�and�cool�down�for�20minutes.
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